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Bangladesh House Building Finance Corporation
LOAN DEPARTMENT , HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA

Break-up chart of construction rate for Ground Floor (Garage & Others)
For R.C.C. Frame structure

Rate TK. 3075.00 per sft.

;(l}' Description of works Break-up Un(lrtli{)ate C;::::?L‘;e
1. | Earth cutting with sand filling in foundation and floor 86.00 86.00
2. | Brick flat soling in foundation and plinth 36.00 122.00
3. | Mass concrete (1:2:4) in foundation and floor 53.00 175.00
4, | R.C.C.work (I:2:4)infoundation and column upto
ground level(Including Septic Tank & Water Reservoir) SR wR0i00
5. | Grade beam casting and brick work upto plinth level 810.00 1720.00
6. | Column shuttering complete including steel fabrication 74.00 1794.00
7. | Column & Stair casting upto Roof level complete 119.00 1913.00
8. Roofslgb shuttering/formwork complete including steel 123.00 2036.00
fabrication
9. | Roof casting with Floor Beam complete 269.00 2305.00
10. | Brick work upto Roof level complete 92.00 2397.00
I1. | Door,window frame & grill fitting complete 57.00 2454.00
12. | Electrical & sanitary pipe fitting complete with necessary 45.00 2499 00
groove cutting.
13. | Plastering on internal walls & ceiling complete. 50.00 2549.00
14. | External Sanitary & Plumbing works with inspecton pit etc. 51.00 2600.00
complete
15. | Plastering on external walls complete 70.00 2670.00
16. | Best quality tiles/mosaic fitting on floor complete. 109.00 2779.00
1.7 Em.mg fixing of commode,basin, kitchen sink & other C.P 102.00 2881.00
ittings complete
18. | Electrical swncr}/sockfat.,l:ght,fan etc. fitting complete. with 27.00 7908.00
necessary electrical wiring
19. | Thai sliding glass in window fitting complete 31.00 2939.00
20. | Painting on internal walls & ceiling complete 44.00 2983.00
21. | Painting on external walls complete 53.00 3036.00
22. | Gas, electricity & plumbing/sewerage connection complete 39.00 3075.00
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Bangladesh House Building Finance Corporation

LOAN DEPARTMENT , HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA

Break-up chart of construction rate for Ground Floor( Residence)

For R.C.C. Frame structure

Rate TK.3948.00 per sft.
Sl Unit Rate | Cumulative
scription of works Break-u
No. i P (TK) Rate (TK)
' 1. | Earth cutting with sand filling in foundation and floor 86.00 86.00
' 2. | Brick flat soling in foundation and plinth 36.00 122.00
3. | Mass concrete (1:2:4) in foundation and floor 53.00 175.00
4. | R.C.C. work (1:2:4) in foundation and column upto
ground level(Including Septic Tank & Water Reservoir) ol 21000
5. | Grade beam casting and brick work upto plinth level 810.00 1720.00
complete
6. | Column shuttering including steel fabrication complete 85.00 1805.00
7. | Column & stair casting upto Roof level complete 129.00 1934.00
8. | Roof slab shuttering complete including steel fabrication 137.00 2071.00
9. | Roof Casting with Floor Beam complete 494.00 2565.00
10. | Brick work upto Roof level complete 105.00 2670.00
I1. | Door,window frame & grill fitting complete 82.00 2752.00
12. | Electrical & sanitary pipe fitting complete with necessary 87.00 2839.00
groove cutting.
13. | Plastering on internal walls & ceiling complete. 73.00 2912.00
" 14. | External Sanitary & Plumbing works with inspecton pit etc. 129.00 3041.00
complete
I5. | Plastering on external walls complete 108.00 3149.00
| 16. | Best quality tiles/mosaic fitting on floor complete. 198.00 3347.00
17. f‘ltt'mg fixing of commode,basin, kitchen sink & other C.P 203.00 3550.00
ittings complete
18. | Electrical sw:tcl']/sockgt‘,llght,fan etc. fitting complete. with 87,00 3637.00
necessary electrical wiring
19. | Thai sliding glass in window fitting complete 71.00 3708.00
20. | Painting on internal walls & ceiling complete 73.00 3781.00
21. | Painting on external walls complete 86.00 3867.00
22. | Gas, electricity & plumbing/sewerage connection complete 81.00 3948.00
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Bangladesh House Building Finance Corporation
b LOAN DEPARTMENT , HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA

Break-up chart of construction rate for Typical Floor ( Residence
For R.C.C. Frame structure

Rate TK.2230.00 per sft.
S . Unit Rate | Cumulative
5 s
' No. Description of works Break-up (TK) Rate(Tk)
I. | Column shuttering including steel fabrication complete 99.00 99.00
2. | Column & stair casting upto Roof level complete 159.00 258.00
3. | Roof slab shuttering complete including steel fabrication 210.00 468.00
" 4. | Roof Casting with Floor Beam complete 692.00 1160.00
5. | Brick work upto Roof level complete 86.00 1246.00
6. | Door,window frame & grill fitting complete 191.00 1437.00
7. | Electrical & sanitary pipe fitting complete with necessary 54.00 1491.00
groove cutting.
8. | Plastering on internal walls & ceiling complete 59.00 1550.00
9. | External,Sanitary & Plumbing works with inspection pit etc. 61.00 1611.00
complete
10. | Plastering on external walls complete 84.00 1695.00
11. | Best quality tiles/mosaic fitting on floor complete 151.00 1846.00
12. E:tt.mg fixing of commode,basin, kitchen sink & other C.P 127.00 1973.00
ittings complete
| 13. | Electrical swntc}}/sockfat_.hght,fan etc. fitting complete. with 41.00 2014.00
| necessary electrical wiring
' 14. | Thai sliding glass in window fitting complete 35.00 2049.00
| 15. | Painting on internal walls & ceiling complete 62.00 2111.00
16. | Painting on external walls complete 73.00 2184.00
17. | Gas, electricity, plumbing/sewerage connection complete & 46.00 9930.00
OHWT complete
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Bangladesh House Building Finance Corporation
LOAN DEPARTMENT . HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA

Break-up chart of construction rate for Ground Floor( Garage & Others)
For R.C.C. Frame structure

Rate TK.2767.00 per sft.
I\?(I)' Description of works Break-up Un(l,t[.l:)ate C;z:(l;tll‘;e
1. | Earth cutting with sand filling in foundation and floor 78.00 78.00
2. | Brick flat soling in foundation and plinth 33.00 111.00
3. | Mass concrete (1:2:4) in foundation and floor 47.00 158.00
4 R.C.C. work (1:2:4) in foundation and column upto ground 661.00 819.00
level(Including Septic Tank & Water Reservoir) ) '
5 Grade beam casting and brick work upto plinth level complete 731.00 1550.00
6. | Column shuttering including steel fabrication complete 71.00 1621.00
7. | Column & stair casting upto Roof level complete 115.00 1736.00
8 Roof slab shuttering complete including steel fabrication 147.00 1883.00
9. | Roof Casting with Floor Beam complete 192.00 2075.00
10. | Brick work upto Roof level complete 46.00 2121.00
11. | Door.window frame & grill fitting complete 32.00 2153.00
12, EL]:tCiK;al & sanitary pipe fitting complete with necessary groove 39.00 2192.00
13. | Plastering on internal walls & ceiling complete. 44.00 2236.00
14. | External Sanitary & Plumbing works with inspecton pit etc. 45.00 2281.00
complete
15. | Plastering on external walls complete 63.00 2344.00
16. | Best quality tiles/mosaic fitting on floor complete. 118.00 2462.00
17. | Fitting fixing of commode,basin, kitchen sink & other C.P fittings 98.00 2560.00
complete
18. | Electrical sthct.)/sockfzt_,llght,fan etc. fitting complete. with 34.00 2594.00
necessary electrical wiring
19. | Thai sliding glass in window fitting complete 28.00 2622.00
20. | Painting on internal walls & ceiling complete 48.00 2670.00
21. | Painting on external walls complete 57.00 2727.00
' 22. | Gas, electricity & plumbing/sewerage connection complete 40.00 2767.00
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Bangladesh House Building Finance Corporation
LOAN DEPARTMENT , HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA

Break-up chart of construction rate for Ground Floor (Residence)

For R.C.C. Frame structure

Rate TK. 3553.00 per sft.

8l Description of works Break-up RHRIIEES || - RNUEYEE
No. (Tk) Rate (Tk)
1. | Earth cutting with sand filling in foundation and floor 100.00 100.00
2. | Brick flat soling in foundation and plinth 42.00 142.00
3. Mass concrete (1:2:4) in foundation and floor 61.00 203.00
4. | R.C.C.work (1:2:4) in foundation and column upto ground

level(Including Septic Tank & Water Reservoir) §15.00 1210
5. | Grade beam casting and brick work upto plinth level 699.00 1720.00
6. | Column shuttering complete including steel fabrication 97.00 1817.00
7. | Column & Stair casting upto Roof level complete 64.00 1881.00
8. Roof sla.ib shuttering/formwork complete including steel 114.00 1995.00
fabrication
9. | Roof casting with Floor Beam complete 315.00 2310.00

10. | Brick work upto Roof level complete 90.00 2400.00
11. | Door,window frame & grill fitting complete 78.00 2478.00
12. | Electrical & sanitary pipe fitting complete with necessary 82 00 2560.00

groove cutting.

13. | Plastering on internal walls & ceiling complete. 66.00 2626.00
14. | External Sanitary & Plumbing works with inspecton pit etc. 103.00 272900

complete

15. | Plastering on external walls complete 99.00 2828.00
16. | Best quality tiles/mosaic fitting on floor complete. 179.00 3007.00
17. F‘nt.mg fixing of commode,basin, kitchen sink & other C.P 183.00 3190.00

fittings complete

18. | Electrical swntc}_l/sockgt.,llght,fan etc. fitting complete. with 28.00 3268.00

necessary electrical wiring

19. | Thai sliding glass in window fitting complete 64.00 3332.00
20. | Painting on internal walls & ceiling complete 74.00 3406.00
21. | Painting on external walls complete 88.00 3494.00
22. | Gas, electricity & plumbing/sewerage connection complete 59.00 3553.00
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Bangladesh House Building Finance Corporation
LOAN DEPARTMENT , HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA

Break-up chart of construction rate for Typical Floor ( Residence)
For R.C.C. Frame structure

Rate TK.2007.00 per sft.

Sl il Unit Rate | Cumulative
No. Description of works Break-up (TK) Rate(Tk)
I. | Column shuttering including steel fabrication complete 89.00 89.00
2. | Column & stair casting upto Roof level complete 143.00 232.00
3. | Roof slab shuttering complete including steel fabrication 189.00 421.00
4. | Roof Casting with Floor Beam complete 619.00 1040.00
5. | Brick work upto Roof level complete 56.00 1096.00
6. | Door,window frame & grill fitting complete 171.00 1267.00
7. | Electrical & sanitary pipe fitting complete with necessary 49.00 1316.00
groove cutting.
8. | Plastering on internal walls & ceiling complete 53.00 1369.00
9. | External,Sanitary & Plumbing works with inspection pit etc. 55.00 1424.00
complete
10. | Plastering on external walls complete 75.00 1499.00
11. | Best quality tiles/mosaic fitting on floor complete 142.00 1641.00
12. | Fitting fixing of commode,basin kitchen sink & other C.P 121.00 1762.00
fittings complete
13. | Electrical sw1tcl.|/sockt‘.=:t.,llght,fan etc. fitting complete. with 40.00 1802.00
necessary electrical wiring
14. | Thai sliding glass in window fitting complete 32.00 1834.00
15. | Painting on internal walls & ceiling complete 59.00 1893.00
16. | Painting on external walls complete 69.00 1962.00
17. 8:lsihflfctnclty, plumbing/sewerage connection complete & 45.00 2007.00
complete
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Bangladesh House Building Finance Corporation

LOAN DEPARTMENT , HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA

Break-up chart of construction rate for Ground Floor (Garage & Others)

For Steel Frame structure

Rate TK. 3075.00 per sft.

Si Description of works Break-up Unit Rate Cumulative
No. (Tk) Rate(Tk)
I. | Earth cutting with sand filling in foundation and floor 86.00 86.00
2. | Brick flat soling in foundation and plinth 36.00 122.00
3. | Mass concrete (1:2:4) in foundation and floor 53.00 175.00
4. | R.C.C. work (I:2:4) in foundation and column upto
ground level(Including Septic Tank & Water Reservoir) H B
5. | Installation of steel joist beam on/below ground level 810.00 1720.00
6. | Installation of steel column as per design 74.00 1794.00
7. | Installation of steel floor beam as per design 119.00 1913.00
8. Roof sla_lb shuttering/formwork complete including steel 123.00 2036.00
fabrication
9. | Roof casting complete 269.00 2305.00
10. | Brick work upto Roof level complete 92.00 2397.00
11. | Door,window frame & grill fitting complete 57.00 2454.00
12. | Electrical & sanitary pipe fitting complete with necessary 45.00 2499.00
groove cutting.
13. | Plastering on internal walls & ceiling complete. 50.00 2549.00
14. | External Sanitary & Plumbing works with inspecton pit etc. 51.00 2600.00
complete
15. | Plastering on external walls complete 70.00 2670.00
16. | Best quality tiles fitting on floor complete. 109.00 2779.00
17. qulng fixing of commode,basin, kitchen sink & other C.P 102.00 2881.00
ittings complete
18. | Electrical swntct'a/sockf:t',hght,fan etc. fitting complete. with 27,00 2908.00
necessary electrical wiring
19. | Thai sliding glass in window fitting complete 31.00 2939.00
20. | Painting on internal walls & ceiling complete 44.00 2983.00
21. | Painting on external walls complete 53.00 3036.00
22. | Gas, electricity & plumbing/sewerage connection complete 39.00 3075.00
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Bangladesh House Building Finance Corporation
LOAN DEPARTMENT , HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA

Break-up chart of construction rate for Ground Floor( Residence)
For Steel Frame structure

Rate TK.3948.00 per sft.

SI Description of works Break-up Unit Rate Cumulative
No. (Tk) Rate(Tk)
1. | Earth cutting with sand filling in foundation and floor 86.00 86.00
2. | Brick flat soling in foundation and plinth 36.00 122.00
3. | Mass concrete (1:2:4) in foundation and floor 53.00 175.00
4, | R.C.C.work (1:2:4)in foundation and column upto ground
level(Including Septic Tank & Water Reservoir) 500 21000
5. | Installation of steel joist beam on/below ground level 810.00 1720.00
6. | Installation of steel column as per design 85.00 1805.00
7. | Installation of steel floor beam as per design 129.00 1934.00
8. | Roof slab shuttering complete including steel fabrication 137.00 2071.00
9. | Roof Casting complete 494.00 2565.00
10. | Brick work upto Roof level complete 105.00 2670.00
11. | Door,window frame & grill fitting complete 82.00 2752.00
12. | Electrical & sanitary pipe fitting complete with necessary 87.00 1839.00
groove cutting.
13. | Plastering on internal walls & ceiling complete. 73.00 2912.00
14. | External Sanitary & Plumbing works with inspecton pit etc. 129.00 3041.00
complete
15. | Plastering on external walls complete 108.00 3149.00
16. | Best quality tiles fitting on floor complete. 198.00 3347.00
17. Fitt.ing fixing of commode,basin, kitchen sink & other C.P 503.00 3550.00
fittings complete
18. | Electrical swncl.l/sockfet_.hght,fan etc. fitting complete. with 87 00 3637.00
necessary electrical wiring
19. | Thai sliding glass in window fitting complete 71.00 3708.00
20. | Painting on internal walls & ceiling complete 73.00 3781.00
21. | Painting on external walls complete 86.00 3867.00
22. | Gas, electricity & plumbing/sewerage connection complete 81.00 3948.00
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Bangladesh House Building Finance Corporation

LOAN DEPARTMENT, HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA

Break-up chart of construction rate for Typical

Floor (Residence)

For Steel Frame structure

Rate TK.2230.00 per sft
N | N 4 Cumulative
No. Description of works Break-up Unit Rate (Tk.) Rate (Tk.)
L. Installation of steel column as per design 99.00 99.00
2 Installation of steel floor beam as per design 159.00 258.00
3. Roof slab shuttering complete including steel fabrication 210.00 468.00
4. Roof Casting complete 692.00 1160.00
5. Brick works upto Roof level complete 86.00 1246.00
6. | Door,window frame & grill fitting complete 191.00 1437.00
7. | Electrical & sanitary pipe fitting complete with necessary 54.00 1491.00
groove cutting.
8. | Plastering on internal walls & ceiling complete 59.00 1550.00
9. | External,Sanitary & Plumbing works with inspection pit etc. 61.00 1611.00
complete
10. | Plastering on external walls complete 84.00 1695.00
11. | Best quality tiles/mosaic fitting on floor & wall complete 151.00 1846.00
12. l;_ltt_mg fixing of commode,basin, kitchen sink & other C.P 127.00 1973.00
ittings complete
13. | Electrical sw1tcl.1/sock§t',llght,fan etc. fitting complete. with 41.00 2014.00
necessary electrical wiring
14. | Thai sliding glass in window fitting complete 35.00 2049.00
15. | Painting on internal walls & ceiling complete 62.00 2111.00
16. | Painting on external walls complete 73.00 2184.00
17. | Gas, electricity & plumbing/sewerage connection &
OHWTcomplete 46.00 2230.00
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Bangladesh House Building Finance Corporation
LOAN DEPARTMENT , HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA

Break-up chart of construction rate for Ground Floor( Garage & Others)
For Steel Frame structure

Rate TK.2767.00 per sft.
’E; Description of works Break-up Un(l}E)ate CI::::(I:,‘&;%
1. | Earth cutting with sand filling in foundation and floor 78.00 78.00
2. | Brick flat soling in foundation and plinth 33.00 111.00
3. | Mass concrete (1:2:4) in foundation and floor 47.00 158.00
4. | R.C.C.work (1:2:4) in foundation and column upto
i ground level(Including Septic Tank & Water Reservoir) 661.00 L
| 5. | Installation of steel joist beam on/below ground level 731.00 1550.00
| 6. | Installation of steel column as per design 71.00 1621.00
' 7. | Installation of steel floor beam as per design 115.00 1736.00
8 Roof slab shuttering complete including steel fabrication 147.00 1883.00
9. | Roof Casting with Floor Beam complete 192.00 2075.00
10. | Brick work upto Roof level complete 46.00 2121.00
11. | Door,window frame & grill fitting complete 32.00 2153.00
12. | Electrical & sanitary pipe fitting complete with necessary 39.00 2192.00
groove cutting.
13. | Plastering on internal walls & ceiling complete. 44.00 2236.00
14. | External Sanitary & Plumbing works with inspecton pit etc. 45.00 5281.00
complete
15. | Plastering on external walls complete 63.00 2344.00
16. | Best quality tiles/mosaic fitting on floor complete. 118.00 2462.00
l 17 ?itt_ing fixing of commode,basin, kitchen sink & other C.P 98.00 2560.00
, ittings complete
" 18. | Electrical switckll/sockfet.,light,fan etc. fitting complete. with 34.00 2594.00
| necessary electrical wiring
' 19. | Thai sliding glass in window fitting complete 28.00 2622.00
| 20. | Painting on internal walls & ceiling complete 48.00 2670.00
'21. | Painting on external walls complete 57.00 2727.00
{ 22. | Gas, electricity & plumbing/sewerage connection complete 40.00 2767.00
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Bangladesh House Building Finance Corporation

LOAN DEPARTMENT , HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA

Break-up chart of construction rate for Ground Floor (Residence)

For Steel Frame structure

Rate TK. 3553.00 per sft.

S1 Description of works Break-up Unit Rate | Cumulative
No. (Tk) Rate (Tk)
I. | Earth cutting with sand filling in foundation and floor 100.00 100.00
2. | Brick flat soling in foundation and plinth 42.00 142.00
3. Mass concrete (1:2:4) in foundation and floor 61.00 203.00
4. R.C.C.work (1:2:4) in foundation and column upto ground
level(Including Septic Tank & Water Reservoir) S14.00 Mzl 80
5. | Installation of steel joist beam on/below ground level 699.00 1720.00
6. | Installation of steel column as per design 97.00 1817.00
7. | Installation of steel floor beam as per design 64.00 1881.00
8. Rool‘r"slzllb shuttering/formwork complete including steel 114.00 1995.00
fabrication
9. | Roof casting with Floor Beam complete 315.00 2310.00
10. | Brick work upto Roof level complete 90.00 2400.00
11. | Door,window frame & grill fitting complete 78.00 2478.00
12. Eit:tczi:écal & sanitary pipe fitting complete with necessary groove 82.00 2560.00
13. | Plastering on internal walls & ceiling complete. 66.00 2626.00
14. | External Sanitary & Plumbing works with inspecton pit etc. 103.00 9729.00
complete
|5. | Plastering on external walls complete 99.00 2828.00
16. | Best quality tiles/mosaic fitting on floor complete. 179.00 3007.00
17. ?m.mg fixing of commode,basin, kitchen sink & other C.P 183.00 3190.00
ittings complete
18. | Electrical sw1tck}fsock§t:11ght,fan etc. fitting complete. with 78.00 3268.00
necessary electrical wiring
19. | Thai sliding glass in window fitting complete 64.00 3332.00
20. | Painting on internal walls & ceiling complete 74.00 3406.00
21. | Painting on external walls complete 88.00 3494.00
22. | Gas, electricity & plumbing/sewerage connection complete 59.00 3553.00
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Bangladesh House Building Finance Corporation
LOAN DEPARTMENT , HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA

Break-up chart of construction rate for Typical Floor ( Residence)
For Steel Frame structure

Rate TK.2007.00 per sft.

SI n— Unit Rate Cumulative
No. Description of works Break-up (TK) Rate(TK)
1. | Installation of steel column as per design 89.00 89.00
2. | Installation of steel floor beam as per design "~ 143.00 232.00
3. | Roof slab shuttering complete including steel fabrication 189.00 421.00
4. | Roof Casting with Floor Beam complete 619.00 1040.00
5. | Brick work upto Roof level complete 56.00 1096.00
6. | Door,window frame & grill fitting complete 171.00 1267.00
| 7. | Electrical & sanitary pipe fitting complete with necessary 4900 1316.00
‘{ groove cutting.
| 8. | Plastering on internal walls & ceiling complete 53.00 1369.00
[ 9. | External,Sanitary & Plumbing works with inspection pit etc. 55.00 1424.00
; complete
10. | Plastering on external walls complete 75.00 1499.00
11. | Best quality tiles/mosaic fitting on floor complete 142.00 1641.00
12. ?tt.mg fixing of commode,basin,kitchen sink & other C.P 121.00 1762.00
ittings complete
13. | Electrical swncl.l/sockfat.,hght,fan etc. fitting complete. with 40.00 1802.00
necessary electrical wiring
14. | Thai sliding glass in window fitting complete 32.00 1834.00
15. | Painting on internal walls & ceiling complete 59.00 1893.00
16. | Painting on external walls complete 69.00 1962.00
17. 8i;;;;’llfectncny, plumbing/sewerage connection complete & 45.00 2007.00
complete
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